KXKRE H U D - CANEY INDIAN
HOUSING PROJECT

November 20, 1967

Mr. Bob A, Trent
Superintendent

Caney Public School
Caney, Oklahcmae Th533

Dear Bobt

We have checked again with the Department of Housing and
Urben Development about the status of the proposed Indian
Housing Project to be located at Caney, All such projects
are being held up now while the Department works out
priorities in accordance with the cut in expected appro-
priations. However, we are advised that when funds are re-
leased, thés projeet will probably move rather swiftly.
The outlook at this point is encouraging and you can be
sure we'll do everything we cen towards approval.

Very best wishes.
Sincerely,

CARL ALBERT, M. C.
Third District, Oklahoma
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July 21, 1967

Mr. Bob A. Trent
Superintendent

Caney Public School
Caney, Oklahoma Thk533

Dear Bob:

Thank you for your letter of July 18 concerning the proposed
Indian Housing Project to be located at Caney. We have
checked with the Bepsrtment of Housing and Urban Development,
vhich is the agency handling this project,,and were told that
the application was received in the Department's Regional
Office on May 22. We have requested that the processing of
the application be expedited and will be in touch with you
&8 soon as we receive a further report on its status.

I certainly hope that this application will be approved and

will do everything I possibly can to see that it is approved.
I very much appreciated hearing from you about this matter.

Warmest regards.
Sincerely,

CARL ALBERT, M. C.
Third District, Oklahoma

CA/sw N L
A1



i ™ i
Board of Educatién
S. L. Smith, President
J. O. Culbreath, Vice_President

CANEY PUBLIC SCHOOL

Ralph Fox Clerk
Mack Alford, Member
Wayne Pruitt, Member

Bob A. Trent, Superintendent
D. C. Taylor, Principal

Caney, Oklahoma

9«4’.1/ 18, 1967

Konorable Cort Albort

Oftice of Majority Floor Leadenr

National Capitol

. N
'L’a,ghwan*,on, D, C .

ﬁeﬁ/c C d/b[,.'

The. Choetaw ,,f?/owglfng Authority has been working on an Indian
Kousing Project lor aome time to be located at C aney, Oklahoma.,
9t is my underatanding that the new applicotion has been {iled
{or aome time, Their 0llice in Tal thina, Dblahoma hea not heard
anything oa to the atatua oé this proiect. 9 widh vou would
check into this matter {or ua and aive me a reply aa aoon as

nosaihle.

Card, thisa will mean a lot to this commumity il this ia
approved and 9§ feel thia will help you as congressman in thia

eommnity, We at Cavey will eppreciate very much your edlorts in
helping us see it through,

Sincercly yours ’

o
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